11/317/2009 TUE 15:02

FAX 336 372 2895 PIONEER ECLIPSE 5570

AT, BPRIL

oo1/003




Flooz/003

11/17/2009% TUE 15:03 TFAX 336 372 2895 PIONEER ECLIPSE 5570

LXE2000 M LXE2000C W LXE2200

§ COMPLETE PARTS

100



11/17/2009 TUE 15:03_ FAX 336 372 2895 PIONEER ECLIPSE 5570 [Z1003/003

IXE2000 W LXE2000C W L XE2220

COMPLETE PARTS LIST

- \'\f -

REF# PART#H DESCRIPTION QTY | RER# PART# DESCRIPTION ‘aty
1 iX0996 Molor, 2 HP 1 35 Lx4108 Screw, Moghine, Tuss HD, 8-32 .55 2
2 (X1020 Tensioner 1 36 iX7220 Soindls Assembly (LH) 1
3 X102 Idier Pulley 1 37 MP1300 Bumper Rest ' 1
4 LX1030 Grommst 1 38 MPE300 Hendle Grip 2
B 1X1040 Fon Cover 1 39 MP7800 Pulley, 3.5 ¥ 1(IE2220) & (LXE2000) 1
[} TB4756 Nylon Bushings, 1/4 In¢h 1 39 MP7826 Pulley, 3.8 x HEX2000C) 1
7 LX1075 Belt Guord 1 40 MP7802 Key, 1/4x1 1
8 LX1076 Hongle Assembly Gomplele ] 41 MP7800 Pulley, 3.5 X 1(.X20000) & (LXE2000) 1
g (X078 Bearng ' 2 41 1P7826 Pulley, 3.8 X 1(LXE2220) )
10 L1510 Handlg Siop Nylon 3 42 xien Bell, A-42 1
11 L¥2035 Pad Hoider Complele 1 43 MPB300 Veloio Hook &
12 1X2036 LH Cenfering Devics i 44 . MPE3I0 Veloro Siud 38
13 1X2040 Podnolder Blogs with Stugs 4 |45 wpsqis Whegl, 5 Ineh 4
14 1X2042 Motor Putlay Goard 1 48 MALHDS Wosher, Logk, t/2° 3
16 1X2043 Voouum Bag Support ] 47 5220 Pgd, 20" Blus Blend i
16 1X2052 Sirain Retief 4 48 NB1ESB Boll, Hax HD, 3/8° x 2-1/2° L6 4
17 1X2089 Skint ' 1 49 NB3463 Set Somw, 6/16° x 3/8° L6 4
13 142083 Dust Bag 1 B0 NB3001 Bol,Button HO,1/4* x 20 X 3/4" 16 2
19 LX2086 Hanole Stainless Stesl 1 51 NB3267 Logk Nuf, 3/8" ]
20 LS West fxle Adapter 2 62 MB3275 Lock Nut, 1/4°-20 x 3/47 L6 12
21 1x2078 Cord, 12° 1 53 NB33G0 Wogher, Flal, 1/4” 19
22 1x4995 Varistor @/g Ay kf : i 54 NB438) Drilf Kwik, 8 x 3/4° LG 7
23 £X2076 gord, 567 1 §5  NB4382 Dl Kwik, 818 % 1/2° L8 2
24 1x2079 Cord, 75' 1 56.  NB4761 Screw, Cap, 3/8" x 2" 5
25 1X2092 Plug, Male (LX20008) 1 57 - NB52816 Button HO BHL1/47-20% 1/2° 16 ]
25 16030 Piug, Male (NE2220) 1 58 NBG36H Sheat Mete Serew, B-18x 1-3/4° 16 2
28 Lwio2 Switch Assembly 1 50 NB6044 Serew, Cap, 3/8° X 1-1/4° 1
27 Lx2108 Hiteh Pin ] 60 NBBBSO Hex HD Bolt, 3/8° UNF x 3/4° LS 2
98 1X2110 Wire Cabls, Plostic Coated 1 61 NBBSE3 Hex HD Bolt, 1/27% 1716 4
29 1X1080 Circut Bregker, 20 Amp 1 62 NBEBE4 Hex HD BaH, 1/2° x 1-1/4" 65 4
30 1X4220 Reloy, 220V -1 ¢ 0, 8% 1 §3___ NBT108 Hex HD Bokt, Bmm x 40 ]
31 NBDAdE Washer, Lock, Slor, #10 ¢ G, 2 64 NBBSSO Serew, 10-32 X 3/8" Round HD 3
32 36040 T, 8.5° 1 65 N39267 Washer Figt, 5/16° 4
33 LXA035 Plug, Female (LXE2220) 1 66 NB9269 Washer Figt, 7/16° 4
33 1x014 Plug, Femole (LXE2000) 1 67 NBO30S BUiton KD Serew, 1/4-20x 1” LG 13
33 Ls017 Plug, Female (LX20000) 1 68 081 Cord Assembly (LXE2000) 1
34 16040 lug, Male (LXE2220) 1 [ SI R f’\@ [ 9\1
s« vots rup woe oo | St emmbee Balden = 2007
: [Hpreeti ey SO0
Leeste Lo /OO 9

101 QAL (erretbs  Leeso )__-H(/}\”z)‘d‘)v

57
\?




